igf\LA Document G731" - 2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Christian County High School Contract For: BP 123/124-05 Archand  Change Order Number: 076
Science Casework

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Date: September 08, 2023 Date: July 30, 2025

Hopkinsville, KY 42240

OWNER: (rame and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address)

Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC

200 Glass Avenue Hopkinsville, KY 42240 101 E. Second Street, Suite 101 Owensboro, KY 42303

CONTRACTOR: (rame and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (nanie and address)

Atlas Companies Alliance Corporation

5101 Commerce Crossing Drive Louisville, KY 40229 116 E. College Street Glasgow, KY 42141

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon
adjustments attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Cost associated with band room instrument storage revisions per PR #45.

The original Contract Sum was $ 367,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (117,306.25)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 249,693.75
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,870.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 251,563.75

The Contract time will be unchanged by Zero(0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on .

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract Time,
that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

ARCHITECT ?:S'ignamre) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER -(Signamr"e)

BY: Eric Rang, Hafer PSC BY: Kevin Hitchel, Alliance Corporation

(Printed name, title, and license number if required) {Printed name and title}

Date - ) Date

CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)

BY: Michael Tunnell, Atlas Companies _ BY: Christopher Bentzel, Christian County Board of Education
(Printed name and title) (Printed name and title)

———— : e T 3 ERENS

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701™CMa - 1992). Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reservad. "The Amerlcan Institute of Architacts,” "American
Institute of Architacts,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The Amarican Institute of Archltects. This document was produced
at 08:07:23 COT on 07/30/2025 under Subscriptlon No.202400685363 which expires on 08/24/2025, is not for resale, is llcensed for one-time use only, and may
only be used in accordence with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.com.

User Notes: {888a181bbd106bc5¢d3907a2)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Atlas

BID PACKAGE 123 o) 132 1 - 05
DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR s 830.00

MATERIALS S 1,040.00

PROFIT & OVERHEAD

BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL s 1,870.00

DESCRIPTION

Band Room Instrument Storage Revisions per PR 45.

PR # 45 (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

F—————-"— ——————— -

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER | |
X OWNER : :
CONTRACTOR : PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY :
M 1 CHANGE ORDER. 1
CODE OFFICIAL : :
OTHER L e JI

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\fProposed Change Order Form.xisx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708
| P:812.422.4187 « F: 8124216776
|_ | \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

P; 270.926.1331 - F:270.684.4456

architects « designers « engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 045

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: May 2, 2025
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for: General
Ta: Kevin Hitchell

Alliance Corporation
116 E. College Steet
Glasgow, KY 42141

RE: Band room instrument storage

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

1. Storage A110Ain lieu of the specified 2 cabinets with reference note 42 provide the following
cabinets, reference note #41 and #49.

2. Large Instrument A110B in lieu of the specified cabinets with reference notes 43, 44, qty 4 - 48, qty
2 - 47 provide countertops as shown on the attached sheet, A1.1A and Al11.2.

3. Band Mezzanine A201 provide cabinets with reference notes 3% and 51 as shown on sheet A11.1.

Attachments: AL1A AL2A All.1,A112
By: Rebecca Brady

cc Eric Rang

Page |10f1



ViV

0Z Hep 029012
ey oW bl Py

VIYY - Nv1d HOO0Td 16814

..lmm_ﬂ..ﬁtn. [P
v walt) 3 IV H
LER

OPEZY A TTWASHINION
GAN NaGerrd 'Ld i

w208 f30

Nevm b ) M e D ¢
~§300HDSE 2139N0d —
LNMOD NVILSIEHD

ANIOVIY ALNIHID
MULSIHHD - STIASNDGOH

e
¥ VIHY - N¥1d HOOTd LSHId

I e

SIS | Ry | G P

[ atd

i (15

i

i

i

H %
- 8




VZ'LY |

oz 'few rOZ-H01Z

- L ]
AAELLE
- NYId BOOTd ANQD3S
g

o e i e i e ]

WA QL ST VT

LTI i LIALIIPO0 WG R Dot T
iy Ovinchalu

Eﬂiﬁﬂ.‘.!tollnslell-t—.rnm

>
E_

Wi LTI vOr PPN
@ LD 0w WO TR LR 5

EARSOWTIAY (e} Y LB wha KIVL9
o ISICULYAE Tl DD 0 TS oy
W OL KM TWODIE &1 WA gy [T
18 TR, ¥ 40 Caarrte s 400 HED

0 Wilnnelcy L) w30 0 9V ALIOWMPGD W
3 100 (s einCiat ¥ B 0T BIOTALWT)

T 2 gk TN
ey Yo Onban’'E) MM RuveTio Ou mOUYIC
oyt A

08 i 4 B (i

Lajab EBCPINEPRO LTVI0 KL W00 190

||I
A MR TVACATES W O

-
D1 e T TS w5 e Lt B!

TERAOTI O ML MOTIC) ATICL 35

20T Y IOT O) DA (4 S Od

v o 01 ML vrriGs s ]
WIS MR W DAL ¢ 3 il MO i T

DO Wb B

TYLIOOL WO Y B RrmeS v

1 rn
¥ v3uY - Nv1d HOOTd ONOD3S

MPOMYULTIUTERL Y8 D AL M i B

f—
Ry e 1
=S | revsa v o it
A | L<“ | e e e 8 bt s i
e _l_ —— | cmrman st s iemcsn wisa
e nt
1 | e e OO RN
Ot Dmpliee/ Vet Qs iy 2 - 0 U - PO O
D e e o b e s 5]
L N
L weciicel muae i kirvvel TeOLNIA B Tl TG
Thy min0 (00w w LHrOnfra i Bis X S [4]

Auba Simnarn 4 L ad e st ¢
~EIQOHDE DRNd — |

LNNOD NVILS[EHD |

..- i

ANITVIV ALNNOD
YLSIEHD - ITINSNMNAOH

e vematyng Seetauce
o Prssaey et i A ok o (1]

LTIy e Tebuc Il i neied G
24 0T W UM ik W w4 Seban ]

P s e




davan

kv A e — — — - [ ]
. F F( vy il!lli”l”qfi-a. % - —_— FTRe Qz‘.ﬂn-|zo.._.<m|_|w...m... BOLY HSNM TYIOA - NOLLYAZTI
S ———-1 = ==
Jr— " M =
———————— WA O W) iy LYy
02 ‘fen 102-9012 : bl m_ 13 -
) o g asemoty T E =
O o ADIND B8
Bromsrucrcimo Sute ez o — o = . B —
SNOLVAZIZ HOWBINI | mwmemrenure RTINS LD 3 e — b _ _ = -
o1 vom 3y [ ] 3 3 = = E
L] wruo B = & | = =] & B | = |3 B = E
!nllh.l-ll-..l.l."“-luu.....-l.lleﬂl.“ bl ] 1 1 L | it L L
e e T e v e e v 0T Rty Svaged T8 G B - —
T e e S T
e e e e wrrrrin CLLR o) s, T i) - _
L e e e 1 s iy e ok ) TV (B = B’ I3 & = 23
e L T et i & | N | = 1= i
T S e e T o] “ _ ¥ —A I
- i mooaees B3 B _ & | = =4 | & &
FIoE T - X i
. d,| — = — DILY ONYE - NOUVATIE BOLY DISNN TWIOA - NOLYAITS =~
= By nz..l.,
£ =
£ =i iz 53 I P
= - . p X
o O 1 G-t BTN 3 BT e b TR T IR Bl e
L 4 2 2 " KYADLS Y 3 I T P . il
- jo_ —_— * -
o I — o T G o - 2
o L a2 A2 T BOVIRLS DMV T KRN WY 1T e 1 =
- i — = | “ i@
L U2 TR MPATOLE ot A WP et ] —— _| X - ~ L | — T
DO L I Ll T o, ipalnay ] i | = E — |m [ f —— |
I = a [ el] = e
- 4 - - | _| § o} §—_—
|| o 2 | = E 5
I > I R L |
TV e v N Oy R i\ " Fe ) -
g 014¥ ONvaE - NOLLVAZTT S 60LY ISNN TYO0A - NOLLYAII3
= i o w, OO0 i
% : o
[ i 3 | ~ |
3 o g [ { - L -
- 5 4
L Il & B !
S 1 R L) ===
3 S —
2 N o L .
= = ® 5 [ [ = ki =
& =]
5 B
. 8 ]
- P
s =
LT 1190 Jrwmifonng- 5 ] - B & &
d Y s SN 1Y - v ] -
sz o (3]
——r AT wonmines it warvens (7]
s trrd H.z'.:.. a0 Tharammon [3]
K - b cnrr s
e D . —
e 1 o e irra (3] 0L MY ONVE - NOLLYAI T3 BOLY MHENW TYIOA - NOLLYATT3
S P B e il = - am
e ./I pUI|._I A PP O] L T
XN
S ayp e : P P
it b i e — | % 3 L.
“plunine Oy Gl ¥ e 17 X0 MAADS = e & v | .‘C
L] ra |
DeZZE A0 FTLASIIIC - E B _.m_ — _..m_ _ = \\ D
QATE TIMYD L TG kv e wOs Sbearid 00 Sl -
— — — |
WIZEDR 830 CRNOR BV DT GO0 KA = a i 2 z W @ k] * =
wourcas com ¥Tovm 1 IR 4 aATYYY
O 1 WMDY SRV DL ORANDEY Fr Y TINw i it hl i
e g g S ipares S— e —
~510GHAS 2118nd — | ™ i |
INOGD NVILSTHHD | monmascs s unrencm £r s s oo v & 2 & s = 2 @
TR CHLLON BET S LI N O RV WRCVE 0P SuOLLeNCD
T Th TS0 a0 SETTe TR W] I U BT OROS TY 0 | } | —_—
H e 3 04 oy - B P I
- AT g || | = 8 % & & &
E vome w0.oww 00 o —_—
T o B vy o e

ANV ALNNOD
WULSIHHD * ITUASNINDOH

ATV ]| S IR o TConed b0 Mnech)
e s iy YV 90 Mo e e At MEesiC. S CrY
o End T i aceun s, M R0 C il D) WDy

530N Tvaanad




vworwenens 5 - = B LY e = | . \.—..i....-z.
ot e e £ e BLLY LUV - NOLLYAITA - G0LLY LNSWNHLEN DUV - NOILVATT3™
o iom £ )
ATrvmres R maioec 11 ) ~\n
e B 3 T
O
T T s o s s ok A T Vi /B Vi
et maons N DIV O UM ” + > =
b TR ) | el LAY s VS LN L0 M 8

]
1 O N T N O B

FOTE e -
i . ey i
o - e = —— L= T
LIV LUV - NOLLYASTS BOLIV INIWNYLSM FDUV - NOUVATTE
-
& |
1 4k - I }
E =3
- l_ _.m - |=|
ki
ol [
aouvne ammmy 5 . o o
ey e S L S TV PR AV T, = YOI LY IOVBOLE - NOUVATTI ~
PR Vo Vs o T I T ~ ot - .t
..Il..i...u@ e g et & # % & E E § ¥ ® ® ¥ 7 =
Sawang S oo T W 6 = p
e ‘rony B Yoeng Thas waudhae 5 - B
P ] T s Yoowy Thom Wousieicor 2 = =
T oD I v s T, 1
|sl.§ RO SEE SR R R e I I I I s
R TD TNNOTY éhy Deaserard vy 136 el 57 =
- — o pemte i e O TR T R R R B R E R B R E R I I IR i e b
I e TR 0 el intee'S eOuNBNT VI B Cem S aear v et S S LA AN - A N L P
SO e [ -
ST Pset Gl [———
e i v oL B3
— il Pt v a0t
[y e R
T =18
-
[ g |
P ]
s o
Aubg e TNVTTY P
5 LIS A i SO YD e A 1]
M e
———— LHEAOH LY IV IV D i wasr e 7] R
—— —_— ~TY L)
e st w WOL1Y SEVHOLS - NOUVAITE
g 0. o LI ey e v Julve
Rt Pt !...Hsﬂ.ﬂ 1 vy e v (1] = = = s = = & = 5 =
§ N3 |_<I T E: : { - - =
D I I e oK SRETITEE e e Py = R T =
Y AT SplARY — - . h b " L iy
HCHLIND WOOW QBT Y BTV L8 T IOADN ) 3 >4 s = -
AT oy 4 LA 7 Il RO0YL T O
OrZZy 4 BT = e = I
QA TTIGPYS L3 G B L T.” ] 4 I R 2 B
W08 ORI B RO OO DR L )
e — h -
O 11 NS ¥ Y G ORNOW 1 ST TR 0N B L =T Y.
(A8 Htrs s rve L $ o1 it € e
—51QGQHIS 2118fd — | ™ .ﬂ...L w
LNOOD NVILSEHHD | st i wviatent s o oo s S ™ 3
Tmangibyrs Gllutom et Ll B O RBa ukaIvE OMy BalLiELLANOO
._ TP TR0 G T S vy B O 0T sV IO TH
- - et
H O S O YOG R RO
ool T S e S LA Y e
ot W Y TR G K WO WD GO iy (AT SORASORE) Doupart'yl
Phtelr bt ket gl g kit
ANIAVIY ALNNOD LT e T I Lo TYnirea R
FILON TVHINID




.§\\llh,".l

"
ATLAS COMPANIES

The Atlas Companies

5101 Commerce Crossing Drive
Louisville, Kentucky 40229
Phone: (502) 714-9867

PCCO #009

Project: KY-23-113 - Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad

5185 Fort Campbell Blvd
Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240

Prime Contract Change Order #009: PR-045 Band room storage

TO: Alliance Corporation

Glasgow, Kentucky
DATE CREATED: 6/30/2025 ATLAS PM:
REQUEST RECEIVED REVISION:
FROM:
REFERENCE: CHANGE REASON:
FIELD CHANGE: No CONTRACT FOR:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: TOTAL AMOUNT:
DESCRIPTION:

CE #026 - PR-045 Band room storage
Pricing below is for the changes noted in PR 45.

ATTACHMENTS:
PR-045 Band Room Instrument storage (1).pdf

Carrie Craig

0

Change Order
KY-23-11306:Hopkinsville-Christian Co Acad
$1,870.00

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:

PCCO #009

# SubJob Cost Coda Dascription Typs Amount

1 |NA 01-12-3200 - Manutaclured Wood Band room Instrument slorage changes MATERIALS $830.00
Casework

2 | 01-01-1002 - Instaflation Labor LABOR $1,040.00
Subtotal: $1,870.00
Grand Total: $1,870.00
The origina! (Contract Sum) $367,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders {$117,306.25)
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $249,693.75
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $1,870.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $251,563.75

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order.

D Change Order Approved - No official paperwork required

D Change Order Approved - Official paperwork to follow

The Atlas Companies page 1 of 1

Alliance Corporation

Glasgow, Kentucky

SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 6/30/2025 09:53 AM



7/30/25, B:11 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
62862)

Form Status: Saved

Tier | Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: The Atlas Companies , 0123, Laminate, Science and Architectural Casework

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 5
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/30/2025
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $1,043,518.80
Remaining After Approved COs $5,276,917.80
Net All COs $987,943.02
Remaining After All COs $5,332,493.58

This Requested Change Order Amount $1,870.00

+-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,276,030.58

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Local Board of Education

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Cost associated with band room instrument storage revisions per PR #45.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:btank



7/30/25, 8:11 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $830.00 44.39%

Materials $1,040.00 55.61%

Profit and Overhead 0.00%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $1,870.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



7130/25, 8:11 AM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 62862)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

31



